502664614 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2711222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACQUES LEMAIRE	01/29/2014
PHILIPPE CONGY	01/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROPHY	
Street Address:	4 RUE FERNAND PELLOUTIER, CROISSY-BEAUBOURG	
City:	MARNE LA VALLEE CEDEX 2	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	77435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14234498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (585)627-8919

 Phone:
 5856276716

Email: patent@carestream.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC.
Address Line 1: 150 VERONA STREET

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95193	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA LANGSCHWAGER	
Signature:	/Maria Langschwager/	
Date:	02/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=95193_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032127 FRAME: 0410

Docket No.: 95193 Customer No. 70523

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to TROPHY, having a principal place of business in 4 rue Fernand Pelloutier, Croissy-Beaubourg, 77435 Marne La Vallee Cedex 2, France, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

COLUMN HEIGHT SENSING FOR EXTRA-ORAL IMAGING

which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on t	the date(s) chown helow hv
a provisional application for patent by	ile date(s) shown below by.
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Jacques Lemaire	Date 01-29-2014 Date 01-29-2014
Assignor # 2: Philippe Congy	Date 01-29-2014
	already filed as USSN: 14/234,498 (corresponding to PCT Application No. PCT/IB2011/002339 filed on August 5, 2011)
	er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart nal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application
thereof, and any applications, including international applica	tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in
	hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of e and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions
were made. I/We also do hereby assign to TROPHY the e	entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar
	ell as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any
of these applications, at TROPHY's sole discretion, may be	e filed and issued in the name of TROPHY or its designee. I/We
	FROPHY may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar PHY or its designee. I'We further agree that, upon request, but
	hall furnish to TROPHY or its designee any data, information, on relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative p	proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance
	be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in HY or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed
and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of	
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than
Sacques Lemaire	TROPHY, 4 rue Fernand Pelloutier, Croissy-Beaubourg,
Jacques Lemaire	77435 Marne La Vallee Cedex 2, France
•	I
Date: 25012014 Witnessed: DAHOUMANE	·
Witnessed: DMHOUMHOE	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than TROPHY, 4 rue Fernand Pelloutier, Croissy-Beaubourg,
Philipe Conps	77435 Marne La Vallee Cedex 2, France
Philippe Congy	
Date: <u>le</u> 29-01-2014	<i>L</i> ₁
Witnessed: - DAHOU MANE	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032127 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 02/04/2014